

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9448/2020

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Collector (Stamps) Jaipur -I, Jaipur
2. Sub-Registrar, Jaipur-1St Jaipur

----Petitioners

Versus

1. M/s Barsana Foods Pvt Ltd, J-6, Second Floor, Himmat Nagar, Tonk Road, Jaipur
2. M/s Laser Infomedia Limited, Through Its Chairman Suresh Kumar, Having Its Registered Office At Sco-856, Nek Manimajra, Chandigarh - 160101

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Hemant Kothari for Major RP Singh, AAG

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

18/02/2021

Issue notice of the petition as well as stay application, returnable on 22nd March, 2021. Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

In the meanwhile, the effect and operation of the order dated 22.10.2019, passed by the Rajasthan Tax Board, Ajmer, shall remain stayed.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J