

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9448/2020

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Barsana Foods Pvt Ltd

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devesh Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Judgment / Order

06/09/2021

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 by ordinary as well as registered post by providing correct address, returnable by 27.10.2021.

Application (IA No. 1/2021) shall be considered after service is complete.

List this case again on 27.10.2021.

Interim order, if any, shall continue.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J