

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9448/2020

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Barsana Foods Pvt Ltd

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr.
Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sarthak Rastogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

04/01/2022

Learned AAG seeks one week's time to file appropriate application.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 17.01.2022.

Interim order, if any, to continue till next date.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

CHETNA BEHRANI /7