

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9448/2020

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Barsana Foods Pvt Ltd

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Major R.P. Singh (Sr. Adv.), AAG with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

31/03/2023

Counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the notification dated 15.11.2022, issued by the Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur, the matter is to be listed before the Division Bench.

In view of the notification dated 15.11.2022, issued by the Rajasthan High Court, Jodhpur, office is directed to list this case before the Division Bench.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J