

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9448/2020

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Barsana Foods Pvt Ltd

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat on
behalf of Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

22/08/2023

1. On filing fresh Process Fee and notices, let fresh notices be issued to unserved respondent No.2, returnable on 30.10.2023.
2. Service upon respondent No.2 is permitted departmentally as well.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ

KAMLESH KUMAR/17