

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9448/2020

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

M/s Barsana Foods Pvt Ltd & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Maj. R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

30/10/2023

Service of notice on respondent No.2 is still awaited. At this stage learned State counsel would submit that he would be filing appropriate application for service on respondent No.2 by substituted mode (paper publication).

Let it be done within two weeks.

List the matter on 16.11.2023 for further orders.

Interim order shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J