

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9448/2020

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

M/s Barsana Foods Pvt Ltd. & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Singh on behalf of Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

06/12/2023

1. Application (3/2023) under Order V Rule 20 CPC has been filed by the petitioners seeking substituted service on respondent No.2.
2. For the reasons indicated in the application, the same is allowed. The respondent No.2 be served by way of substituted service by publication of the notice in a daily newspaper having wide circulation at the place/location of respondent No.2 i.e. Chandigarh Edition. Notices are made returnable on 29.01.2024.
3. Requisites be filed within a period of two weeks. On filing of the said requisites, the same be issued to the counsel for the petitioners for doing the needful. After publication of notice in the newspaper, the petitioners will file a copy of published notice (Entire newspaper) before this Court.
4. Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J